North Dakota law.
CHAPTER 50-02-14 RENEWAL OF LICENSES

Section

50-02-14-01 Renewal of Licenses

50-02-14-01. Renewal of licenses.

Provided that all renewal requirements are deemed by the board to be met, a physician who applies for renewal of the physician's medical license within thirty-one days of the expiration date of that license shall be granted a license with an effective date of the first day following expiration of the physician's license. Nothing in this rule shall be construed to affect the board's ability to impose statutory fines or other disciplinary action against physicians for failing to renew a medical license prior to its expiration date or for practicing medicine with an expired license.

History: Effective January 1, 2010. General Authority: NDCC 43-17-07.1 Law Implemented: NDCC 43-17-24